BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 462

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in lines 3, 9, 15, and 21, strike "1997", "1998", "1999", and "2000", respectively, and substitute "1998", "1999", "2000", and "2001", respectively; in lines 38 and 39, strike "1997" and "1998", respectively, and substitute "1998" and "1999", respectively; and in line 39, after "FUNDING;" insert "AND".

On page 4, strike beginning with "FOR" in line 1 down through "4." in line 2; in line 3, strike "39%" and substitute "38%"; in lines 21 and 22, strike "1997" and "1998", respectively, and substitute "1998" and "1999", respectively; in line 22, after "FUNDING;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 23 down through "4." in line 24; and in line 25, strike "1%" and substitute "2%".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 30, strike "SMALL"; in line 31, after "FACTOR" insert "<u>COMPONENT</u>"; and in line 32, strike "COMMUNITY COLLEGE" and substitute "<u>BOARD THAT OPERATES A</u> COMMUNITY COLLEGE OR COLLEGES".

On page 7, in line 14, strike "THE RECIPROCITY AGREEMENT" and substitute "ANY RECIPROCITY AGREEMENTS".